

# LOCHNER

## TABULATION OF BIDS

**CASSVILLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
CASSVILLE, MISSOURI**



**Reconstruct T-Hangar Taxilanes**

**MODOT PROJECT NO. 15-098A-1**

Bids Received: 4/5/2016

Lochner Job No.: 11400

Bids Tabulated By: IJW

Date: 4/6/2016

Bids Checked By: KWR

Date: 4/7/2016

				Engineer's Estimate		Couch Excavating 13125 Farm Road 2165 Cassville, Missouri 65625		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. 5350 E. State Hwy AA Springfield, Missouri	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
#REF!									
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,268.50	\$ 21,268.50	\$ 62,350.00	\$ 62,350.00
2	Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00
3	Remove Existing Drainage Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00
4	Class A Excavation	1,432	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,604.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,776.00
5	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	331	L.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,979.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,482.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,648.00
6	Permanent Transition Mat	12	S.Y.	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 2,124.00
7	Aggregate Base Course (9")	3,191	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,292.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 39,727.95	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,865.00
8	Aggregate Surface Course (6")	733	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,796.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 7,000.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,330.00
9	Bituminous Surface Course (3")	433	Ton	\$ 130.00	\$ 56,290.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 36,848.30	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,970.00
10	P.C.C. Pavement (6")	497	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,275.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 43,736.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 42,742.00
11	Concrete Flume	90	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 81.67	\$ 7,350.30	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00
12	Pavement Removal	2,915	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 24,486.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,287.50
13	Saw Cut	434	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,170.00
14	Bituminous Prime Coat	1,243	Gal	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,469.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,350.50
15	Reflectorized Pavement Markings	257	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 514.00
16	Non-Reflectorized Pavement Markings	514	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,028.00
17	18" RCP	63	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,024.00
18	18" RCP End Section	2	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
19	12" RCP	256	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,728.00
20	12" RCP End Section	14	Ea.	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 7,070.00
21	Seeding	0.7	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00
22	Mulching	0.7	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 270,988.00</b>		<b>\$ 240,254.90</b>		<b>\$ 279,477.00</b>

I:\KAC\PRJ000011400\PROJECT FILES\AE\EXCEL\Master-PayItems\_(Cassville).xls\BUDGET (ModOT)